Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 08/04/83 Drafted by: G.L.S.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 969

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 673, AS AMENDED, TO DECREASE THE CHARGE FOR PUMPING SEPTIC SLUDGE.

WHEREAS, Resolution Serial No. 673, as amended by Resolution Serial Nos. 688, 754, 759, 809, and 952, establishes rates and fees for various sewer services, and

WHEREAS, it appears the fee established for pumping of septic sludge may be disproportionately high in relation to the burden actually created in the handling and treatment of sludge,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

1. Paragraph P of Resolution Serial No. 673, as amended, is amended to read:

P. Fee for Septic Sludge Pumping:

The fee for pumping and treatment of septic sludge at the treatment plant is \$0.015 per gallon.

Adopted this 4th day of August, 1983.

Attest: